BARNETT Joseph

Born: c 1848 Welsh Bicknor, Gloucestershire, England
Died: 21 Jun 1916 Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Edwin 1816 1894 Taranaki

Mother: Charlotte Hall 1815 - 1880 Avonside, ChCh

Married: 25 Dec 1873

HORNE Lucy Emma Rose Maud (Emma)
Born: Cc 1846

Died: 20 Apr 1913 Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ (as Emma)

Father:
Mother:

Children:

No children

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
Notes:

Emigrated to NZ with parents, two brothers & a sister. Departed
London Oct 1867 “Mermaid”, arrived Lyttelton Jan 1868

Member of Salvation Army
Member of ‘No Licence League”

Electoral Rolls:

Joseph Lucy/Emma
1875 Christchurch Carpenter
1880 Christchurch Carpenter
1885 Christchurch Carpenter
1890 Christchurch Carpenter
1893 Pahiatua Farmer Pahiatua  Married
1894 Pahiatua Farmer Pahiatua  Married

BP0066 1



1896
1899
1900
1902
1905
1908
1908
1911
1914

BP0066

Ballance
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Wellington
Wellington
Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Farmer
Labourer
Labourer
Carpenter
Carpenter
Gardener
Gardener
Gardener
Gardener

Ballance
PN

PN
Wellington
Wellington

Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married



