# BARNETT Joseph

<mark>Born:</mark> Died: Buried:	c 1848 21 Jun 1916 Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery,	Levin, NZ	Gloucestershire, England
Father: Mother:	Edwin Charlotte Hall	1816 1894 1815 - 1880	Taranaki Avonside, ChCh
Married:	25 Dec 1873		
	· · · · · · · · ·		······································

HORNE	Lucy Emma Rose Maud (Emma)			
<mark>Born:</mark>	c 1846			
Died:	20 Apr 1913 Wellington, NZ			
Buried:	Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ (as Emma)			

### Father: Mother:

### Children:

No children

### **Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

### Notes:

Emigrated to NZ with parents, two brothers & a sister. Departed London Oct 1867 "Mermaid", arrived Lyttelton Jan 1868

Member of Salvation Army

Member of 'No Licence League"

# **Electoral Rolls:**

Joseph			Lucy/Em	ma
1875	Christchurch	Carpenter		
1880	Christchurch	Carpenter		
1885	Christchurch	Carpenter		
1890	Christchurch	Carpenter		
1893	Pahiatua	Farmer	Pahiatua	Married
1894	Pahiatua	Farmer	Pahiatua	Married

1896	Ballance	Farmer	Ballance	Married
1899	Palmerston Nth	Labourer	ΡΝ	Married
1900	Palmerston Nth	Labourer	ΡN	Married
1902	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married
1905	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married
1908	Levin	Gardener		
1908	Levin	Gardener		
1911	Levin	Gardener	Wellington	Married
1914	Levin	Gardener		